VATIONAL Assessment Centre	e Services	120/411	11052359	10002)
Dair In: 1 (08/0x (20) ? 12:11	I deb description	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tte &Time Con	plated	Done by	
Res No. XIBN 101 LZADVIOLA	SAS e-Miling "	- 1		•		
Vali No: DC W87	E-incli within there,	A(C 2511)		,	. :	,
5.0.A: 000 X 7023 18:B	1-Niotor Claim F		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			1
· Comments of the second of th	1-17(otor YY/O (YY		11.017		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, i
OD . (TP): Repensing Only	i-Phote Uploude	1	t buy allas was on a bas bear. In			- 1
process and the second	Assessment/Surve	**************************************		i	I THE STATE OF THE PERSON OF T	
TP Insuren	Ass't Report by Es		water/SVI:sa	1	AND THE WARRY PRINT IN THE REAL PRINTS IN	4- hr h h h h
Protorred Wksp I INC Assign Wksp / QW: (And the same of th		Tol:	Fa.	X:	i
To Pandiculars: Yeli Noi	BI 9691-1	. INC() אויהפאון () 1 .		
Owner / Driver: (10.0		Tel:)	hard
	ericd: () (over Type: (}	1
Confirmed by t'(L	Dater	Times	.house the wife day of	>	
insured/Oriver Liability: (%3)	(Note-list States (WO): 11: Q-30V	4, F: 21-79%.	F: 30-1:	101/1	
Year of Registrations ()	Warrenty: YES ()	1400 ()	* 1	desirable Spranger Service		
Excess: (S) Londing: SI,	Annual Street of Street and Stree)				
Sence of Remarkons (S. 1995) Salah			LOCAL PARTY NO	A W MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF	Soft fact h	
() Walk-in Customers in	STATEMENT PARTICIPATION SEL 1 ASSESSMENT PROPERTY.	tonicl & Suit	41/110 12(at at	repelier.		
() Total Loss Case : (o e-mail Insu	THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PE		-		-	
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoi	ce: YES()/NO	() (To	wing Corl)
Remarks see AUNG Kollag 1.0788(0015)			Disagnatur	riple Paril	anody- Spine	D.A.
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()	Contray Car ().		41 552423 544			Mr. door opposite the annual Section of
2) QC Check / Peri Repair Inspection	()			-	-	
3) Uplace Reservey Photo (Repair Cost >	\$3000] ()		1			
Injury:						A STATE OF THE PERSON OF
Sale to be tweet were as beautiful to	S. 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19		7. 27.38		177014	
Three Bully receiped to the Control of the Control	774			(, .	n 11	
The second secon						
	1)				
The second state of the se	And the same of th					
				Satelli Che	belandry (18)	W. Wall
X1A2301360			our atten Circ	S. S. F. S. C. P.	\$155 \\ \frac{1}{11.5} \\ \fra	141X34 513
lapropriet Recticulty of the companies.	是不够的。这是特	1) ATC: Aceldent	Assessment (\$100)	; mc	The state of the Party of the last	
rh ar/Owner:		1) TF : Tellow-T	Proces Salvin		1132 1132	
The second secon	-		Francis S. Ivey (Ba	2 (1 - 1) - 3 ()	33c)	1
STATE NO:		d) TR : Acidomi			37!! • \$140	-
amissed Fortion: 1949.		1) MILIC Mail	inal Ferritari	-24	1	1
for the Land Association ("Serverol")	The second secon	OD!	y Carl Tet Allewed	44.6	\$5	NAME OF TAXABLE OF AN AS
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge);		NE Repair	Courdination		\$1¢1 5331	
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		ANSWITH LE	Juli lespestion office Curaci Ceard	netion	\$1 319	
Control of the contro	The title I want to the state of the state o	77(811)11 4 (410)114 (5	is there is the results	INC	36	A PROPERTY.
And the party of the second of the second se	فالمراه والمراهمة والمراهمة والمتماعية والمتماعة والمراهمة والمراهمة والمتماعة والمتما	In . pite dated		Nis Charg		
	ي ايورسيد الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل		1671.1	Fis Chars		

•

٠

:

SN0823590002 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 09/05/2023 13:17 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (09/05/2023 13:17 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

09/05/2023 13:17 (SGT) **Actual Driver** 08/05/2023 18:15 (SGT) AYE, Singapore **TOWARDS TUAS** Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

PC8488T

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No **Email Address**

Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No Yes

SMH TRADING & TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

5XXXX598C

raman1328@gmail.com (Phone) +65-96164646

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model

Variant

Toyota

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission CC

Hiace

Employment

No - Claiming third party

Bus Auto 2982

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. DMB1SNW00004732301

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

MOHAMMED BIN JAIS SXXXX641F 26/06/1954 Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 27/07/1979 Driving experience 43 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-91834979 Alt. Phone Number **Email Address** raman1328@gmail.com BLK 236 JURONG EAST STREET 21 Address Address complement Postcode 600236 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Chain Collision Type of Accident Weather Conditions Raining Road Surface Wet OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 4 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name UNKNOWN Gender Male PASSENGER 2 Name UNKNOWN Gender Male PASSENGER 3 UNKNOWN Name Gender Male DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Waltin David and Mark	
Vehicle Registration Number	GBL9697T
Vehicle Manufacturer	_
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	-
Name of Driver	Commercial vehicle
Contact Number	-
	-
Address	_
Address complement	-
Postcode	v
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	•
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	•
C Gooding of (moldding Diffel)	-

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SML4752U
Vehicle Manufacturer	SIVIL47520
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vahiala Catagoni	-
Name of Driver	Private car
Contact Number	-
	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	_
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misropresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any anguiries by mat;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

THE & TRAISCONTAIN Policyhold MICES

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Data & Time

que Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan

A= PC 9488T B= GBL9697T C= SML47524 3 AYE HINDS THAT

v.lun2022

n 08/05/2023 @ 18:15hrs, I was driving my bus his Tuos when another bus hit my bus from ' I huge that my bus was pushed forward in hit	PC 8488.	I along AYE
this two when another but hit my but from " I huge that my but was pushed formard or his	heland a	
I have that my bus not pushed someord is her		the impact is
fart of me.	onto a	NCSFHIMR IN
flaration declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.		

Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

/ Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

/ Date & Time

(Name as in NRIC/ID card)

vJun2022

SERVICES

Road surface: Dry (Wet	Usage of veh during of accident:
Weather condition: Clear Raining	NAME OF THE PARTY
Speed:	
	Driver IC:
Does driver own a vehicle: yes /no	Driver Name :
if yes, veh number plate:	Driver Pass date :
veh insurance co:	Drver Birth date :
Relationship with insured: Employee & Emplo	ye
Witness (if any): yes/no	
Witness name:	
Witness hp:	
Witness email (if any):	
Witness add:	
Witness IC no:	
Third party veh number: GBL 9697 T (VEH B) x	SML475JU (veh c)
Name of third party driver:	
IC of third party driver:	
HP of third party driver:	
Address of third party driver:	
Insured/Co name of third party vehicle:	
Contact number of insured/Co:	
Insurance co of third party vehicle:	
Police report (if any): yes/no	
Police report reported at which police station:	
Any intended prosecution given: yes /no	
if yes, against whom: veh A /veh B driver	
Action taken : claiming third party / claiming own damag	te / reporting only
No of Pay: OH	04 Male
-	Female
Connect3 client vehicle no: PC84887	Tomate
Ournes sentent Of the set out	nail Address: (Omon 1329 () County
Date of accident: 08 05 2023	iail Address: 10mon 1328 @ gmall.com
Location of accident: AyE 40 Tugs.	
Time of accident: 18:15hrs.	
Any Injury: 40s /no (if yes, must have police report)	

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD

Motor Bus

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

MZ601

R SN

AN0580A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMB1SNW00004732301

Engine No.: 1KD2548345 Cha. No.:KDH2230025206

Index Mark and Registration

Number of Vehicle

PC8488T

AUTOSAFE

2. Name of Policy Holder

SMH TRADING & TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, (00:00:00)

Excess Sect I.

\$\$2,000.00

Ordinance or Enactment

09/04/2023

Excess Sect. II EX ON WINDSCREEN

\$\$750.00 \$\$100.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

08/04/2024

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person provided he is in the Policyholder's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission or any person driving with policyholder's permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or

regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

6. Limitations as to use:*

Use only for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business as specified in the Schedule.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer, except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : MOTOR CREDIT PTE LTD

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By:____

Authorided Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ★3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q63896111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com

Enquire Vehicle Transfer Fee

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No. PC8488T	
Make / Model TOYOTA / HIACE COMMUTER GL 3.0 AT 2WD 4DR LWB	
Vehicle Type:	
Z20 - Private Hire (Chauffeur) Bus/Coach/Minibus	
Vehicle Attachment 1:	
Air-Conditioned	
Vehicle Scheme :	
Public Service Vehicle (Others)	
Chassis No.:	
KDH2230025206	
Described	
Propellant : Diesel	
Engine No.: 1KD2548345	
1102540043	
Motor No.:	
-	
Engine Capacity:	
2982 cc	
Power Rating:	
Mariana Pana Orto t	

-
Maximum Laden Weight :
2990 kg
Unladen Weight:
2140 kg
Year Of Manufacture :
2015
Original Registration Date :
09 Oct 2015
Lifespan Expiry Date : 08 Oct 2035
COE Category : C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
C - Goods vernicle & bus
PQP Paid:
\$37,423.00
COE Expiry Date :
08 Oct 2025
Road Tax Expiry Date :
08 Oct 2023
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
-
Inspection Due Date :
08 Oct 2023
Intended Transfer Date :
09 May 2023
CO2 Emission :
CEV/VES Rebate Utilised Amount :
CO Emission:
CO EMISSION:
HC Emission :
TO EITHSSIOT.
NOx Emission:

PM Emission:	
--------------	--

Fees To Be Paid For Transfer

Transfer Fees \$25.00

Print

Save as PDF

Copy as Text

Ψ20.00

OK →